

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 603 of 2007**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 626 of 2007**

=====

HETALBEN GOPALBHAI GANDHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1  
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1  
HL PATEL ADVOCATES(2034) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 6,9  
MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2  
MR YM THAKKAR(902) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4,5,7,8  
MS PAURAMIB SHETH(841) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH

Date : 03/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

**Order in Criminal Revision Application No. 603 of 2007:-**

Nobody is present for the applicant. List on 10.08.2018.

**Order in Criminal Revision Application No.626 of 2007:-**

Learned APP wants some time. List on 10.08.2018.

**(S.G. SHAH, J)**

VARSHA DESAI