

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 626 of 2007****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 603 of 2007**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

JITENDRAKUMAR DHULABHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

HL PATEL ADVOCATES(2034) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 8

MR DIPEN SANKHESARA, ADVOCATE with MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for
the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1MS KRISHNA DESAI, ADVOCATE with MR YM THAKKAR(902) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 3,4,6,7

MS PAURAMIB SHETH(841) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH

Date : 05/10/2018

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Mangukiya at length.
Before learned APP Ms.Punani starts her argument in
connection revision, learned advocates Mr.Sankhesara as
well as Ms.Krishna Desai appearing for the concerned
respondents seek some time contending that it would be
appropriate if they are allowed to go through the papers.
Nobody is present for rest of the respondent/s. Therefore,
though matter is adjourned, it is made clear that since

Mr.Mangukiya is on his legs, we will proceed further irrespective of present of any of the advocates for any of the respondent/s.

List on **12.10.2018**.

VATSAL S. KOTCHA

(S.G. SHAH, J)