

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 626 of 2007

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 603 of 2007

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

JITENDRAKUMAR DHULABHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

HL PATEL ADVOCATES(2034) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 8

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR YM THAKKAR(902) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3,4,6,7

MS PAURAMIB SHETH(841) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH

Date : 26/10/2018

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Dhaval Vyas for the respondent no.1, learned advocate Ms.Krishna Desai for Mr,Y.M.Thakkar for the respondent no.3,4,6 and 7 and learned advocate Ms.Dharitri Pancholi for HL Patel advocates for the respondent no.8.

Since, learned advocate Mr.B.M.Mangukiya is not present, let the matter be listed on 02.11.20187.

(S.G. SHAH, J)

VARSHA DESAI