

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED  
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 626 of 2007**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 603 of 2007**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

*Versus*

JITENDRAKUMAR DHULABHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

**Appearance:**

MS. MAITHILI MEHTA, APP for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
HL PATEL ADVOCATES(2034) for the Respondent(s) No. 8  
MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR YM THAKKAR(902) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,6,7  
MS PAURAMI B. SHETH(841) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**

**Date : 17/03/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Y. M. Thakkar, learned advocate appearing for the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 & 7 has filed sick-note.

At the request of Mr. B. M. Mangukiya, learned advocate appearing for the applicant in Criminal Revision Application No.603 of 2007, the matter is adjourned.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J.)**

DHARMENDRA KUMAR